Product Specification – July 24 , 2023 V.1
DATA SHEET
Thick Film Chip Resistor Array
YCN Series (Reverse Concave Type)
1% TO 5%, TCR ±200 TO ±650
SIZE: 102R/104R
RoHS-Compliant
 Towards Excellence in Quality, Service & Innovation

series reverse concave type thick film chip resistors array.
1.2 The product is for general electronic purpose.
2. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
 Part Numbering is made in accordance with the following system:
3. RATING
3.1 Rated Power
3.1.1 Resistor Rated Power
Type
Rated
Power
at 70℃
Max.
Working
Voltage
Max.
Overload
Voltage
JUMPER
(0Ω)
Rated
Current
JUMPER (0Ω)
Resistance
Value
Z
(±5%)
YCN102R
 (0402x2)
1
W
16
25V 50V 1A
50mΩ
MAX.
YCN104R
 (0402x4)
1
W
16
25V 50V 1A
50mΩ
MAX.
YCN 102 R - - J K
Type Size
Terminal
Type
Resistance
Tolerance
Packaging
5%
(3-Digit)
1%
(4-Digit)
K = 10,000 pcs Lead Free
Y = 20,000 pcs Lead Free
N = 50,000 pcs Lead FreeEX. 10.2Ω = 10R2
        10KΩ = 1002
R:
Reverse
Concave
Type
F = ±1%
J  = ±5%
Z = Zero ohm
XXX
Nominal Resistance
Thick Film Chip
Resistors Array
102 - 0402 x 2
104 - 0402 x 4
EX. 10Ω = 100
       4.7Ω = 4R7
       JUMPER = 000